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Attendance during the month of July remained lower
than usual, likely due to the ongoing summer season.
However, the trend of seeing repeat visitors has
continued, which is encouraging. These visitors are
showing genuine interest and becoming more
integrated into our church community.

New Members:

We are pleased to announce that Justin and Mandy
Tidwell officially joined First Heritage Baptist Church
this month. Their commitment to the church has
already been evident, with Justin stepping up to
contribute to our music ministry. He has started
playing the guitar and even taken on a leadership role
in leading wership. His involvement has been a
blessing, enhancing our music and worship
experience.

Sanctuary Improvements:

In July, the cengregation voted to make some
significant improvements to our sanctuary. We
decided to install new carpet and rearrange the
seating to accommodate more chairs. This effort is
aimed at giving our store-front space a more
traditional and welcoming church atmosphere.
Additionally, with four infants in our congregation, the
new carpet will provide a more comfortable area for
them to crawl and play, ensuring a family-friendly
environment.

Conclusion:

While summer attendance remains low, the church is
moving forward with positive changes and growing
connections. The addition of new members and
improvements to our worship space are signs of
continued growth and commitment to our
community. We look forward to seeing how these
changes will enhance our worship experience and
foster a stronger church family in the coming months.

THE JONESES

Some of you may already
know, as | announced at
the national meeting,
that Jenna and | were
expecting twins. It is with
heavy hearts that we
share the news that we
lost our twin girls when
Jenna was almost 19
weeks pregnhant. This has
made July one of the
toughest times in our
emotional and spiritual
lives.

Despite this immense
loss, we are still thankful
for the grace and mercy
of God. As a family, we
hold on to the hope and
comfort that our twin
girls are safe and secure
in the arms of Christ. This
belief gives us the
strength to move
forward, even in the face
of such profound sorrow.
We humbly ask that you
continue to pray for our
family as we navigate this
difficult time. Your
prayers and support are
appreciated.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR

CONTINUED

PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www. FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:22

Sunday Worship:32

Small Groups: 15
Wednesday Night: 18

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 |
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First Heritage M

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC
Hillerest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR
Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary

Mike Jones - Portion of ABA Wed Night Offering

TOTAL DISBURSED

JULY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

$50.00
$50.00
§200.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$300.00
$100.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$87.00
$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
§263.70
§150.00
$647.55
$73.00
$165.00
$100.00
$150.00
§4,788.25
§4,788.25

$4,275.00
$73.00
$4,348.00

$4,348.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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