Attendance

Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"

FIRST HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH

Church

Attendance during the month of July remained lower than usual, likely due to the ongoing summer season. However, the trend of seeing repeat visitors has continued, which is encouraging. These visitors are showing genuine interest and becoming more integrated into our church community. New Members:

We are pleased to announce that Justin and Mandy Tidwell officially joined First Heritage Baptist Church this month. Their commitment to the church has already been evident, with Justin stepping up to contribute to our music ministry. He has started playing the guitar and even taken on a leadership role in leading worship. His involvement has been a blessing, enhancing our music and worship experience.

Sanctuary Improvements:

In July, the congregation voted to make some significant improvements to our sanctuary. We decided to install new carpet and rearrange the seating to accommodate more chairs. This effort is aimed at giving our store-front space a more traditional and welcoming church atmosphere. Additionally, with four infants in our congregation, the new carpet will provide a more comfortable area for them to crawl and play, ensuring a family-friendly environment.

Conclusion:

While summer attendance remains low, the church is moving forward with positive changes and growing connections. The addition of new members and improvements to our worship space are signs of continued growth and commitment to our community. We look forward to seeing how these changes will enhance our worship experience and foster a stronger church family in the coming months.

THE JONESES

Some of you may already know, as I announced at the national meeting, that Jenna and I were expecting twins. It is with heavy hearts that we share the news that we lost our twin girls when Jenna was almost 19 weeks pregnant. This has made July one of the toughest times in our emotional and spiritual lives.

Despite this immense loss, we are still thankful for the grace and mercy of God. As a family, we hold on to the hope and comfort that our twin girls are safe and secure in the arms of Christ. This belief gives us the strength to move forward, even in the face of such profound sorrow. We humbly ask that you continue to pray for our family as we navigate this difficult time. Your prayers and support are appreciated.



Jenna & Emmitt Contact Information Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place 2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:22 Sunday Worship:32 Small Groups: 15 Wednesday Night: 18



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

JULY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Čell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,788.25
TOTAL	\$4,788.25
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$73.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$647.55
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$263.70
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$87.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$300.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Receipts for Support	

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account	
Mike Jones - Salary	\$4,275.00
Mike Jones - Portion of ABA Wed Night Offering	\$73.00
TOTAL	\$4,348.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,348.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

> **Meeting Place:** 2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night **Bible Study**

Facebook Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

> Website Www.FirstheritageBc.org

First Heritage Mission